Weine im Offenausschank

Prosecco «Ciccilla»
Vini Briganti, Trevisio

Port Tonic (Husapéro)

Weisswein

Féchy
Yvorne «Le Pot du Commandant»

Johanniterwein «Riedtal»
Weingut Wullschleger, Zofingen

Viognier blanc
Delas freres, Cote du Rhone

Roséwein

By.Ott Rosé
Domaines Ott, Provence

Rotwein

Ddle du Valais
Pinot Noir

Maienfelder Blauburgunder
Paul Komminoth, Maienfeld

Cuvée «29»
Weingut Wullschleger, Zofingen

Ripasso della Valpolicella
Cantine Lenotti, Bardolino

Duas Quinta Tinto
Ramos Pinto, Douro

Wirtshaug St. UWrd

Boningen

1dl Flasche

1dl Flasche

50 cl 4.50 21.50
50 cl 5.50 26.50
2023 7.00 49.00
2023 5.50 38.00

1dl Flasche

50 cl 5.00 24.50
50 cl 4.50 21.50
2023 7.00 49.00
2022 8.00 56.00
2021 7.50 52.00
2020 6.50 45.00



Weisswein Schweiz

Flasche

Johanniterwein «Riedtal»
Weingut Wullschleger, Zofingen

Blanc «7»
Weingut Wullschleger, Zofingen

Chardonnay barrique
Paul Komminoth, Maienfeld

St. Saphorin
Les Tourelles, Lavaux

Dézaley «grand cru»
Les Tourelles, Lavaux

Optimo weiss AOC VS

Adrian & Diego Mathier, Nouveau Salquenen

Petite Arvine «Julius»
Pierre-Alain Mathier, Wallis

Bianco di Merlot Ticino
Cantina Amann, Contone

Weisswein Ausland

2018

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

56.00

45.00

48.00

58.00

54.00

45.00

Flasche

Viognier blanc
Delas fréres, Cote du Rhone

Clos Mireilles blanc
Domaines Ott, Provence

Camille Volibart white
Louis Roederer, Reims

Weissburgunder Graf Alto Adige

Kellerei Meran, Merling

Van Zellers VZ Branco
Van Zellers, Douro

2018

2021

2020

210.00

54.00

48.00



Roséwein

Flasche

By.Ott Rosé
Domaines Ott, Provence

Chateau Romassan Rosé
Domaines Ott, Provence

Chateau Chateau de Selle Rosé
Domaines Ott, Provence

Rotweine Schweiz

Cuvée «29»
Weingut Wullschleger, Zofingen

Zweigelt
Jurg Wetzel, Ennetbaden

«Passum»
Jurg Wetzel, Ennetbaden

Maienfelder Blauburgunder
Paul Komminoth, Maienfeld

In Exelsis Signature Charles Rolaz
Hammel SA, Rolle

Syrah «Clos de la George»
Yvorne Grand Cru, Chablais

Merlot/Malbec «Grand Cru Villette»
Hammel SA, Rolle

Pinot Noir «Barrique»
Pierre-Alain Mathier, Wallis

Syrah «Barrique»
Pierre-Alain Mathier, Wallis

Optimo rot AOC VS

Adrian & Diego Mathier, Nouveau Salquenen

Merlot «Gran Selezione»
Cantina Amann, Contone Tl

2022

2023

2021

2018

2023

2018

2020

2023

2016

65.00

49.00

45.00

62.00

62.00

58.00

58.00

58.00

65.00



Rotweine Frankreich

Flasche

Chateau de Pez
St. Estephe

Chateau Haut-Beauséjour
St. Estephe

Chateau Pichon Longueville
Pauillac

Crozes-Hermitage «Les Launes»
Delas freres, Tournon-sur-Rhone

Camille Charmont red
Louis Roederer, Reims

Chateau Romassan
Domaines Ott, Bandol

Rotweine Italien

2005

2019

2018

2019
2020

150 cl 560.00

52.00

240.00

250.00
89.00

Flasche

Castello di Bolgheri
Castello di Bolgheri

Ripasso della Valpolicella
Cantine Lenotti, Bardolino

Amarone della Valpolicella
Cantine Lenotti, Bardolino

Settebraccia

Azienda Vinicola Mocavero, Apulien

Primitivo di Puglia «l Tratturi»
Cantine San Marzano

2018

2019

2023

72.00

49.00

38.00



Flasche

Roja Reserva «Raiza»
Vinedos de Aldeanueva

Prado Rey «Roble»
Ribera del Duero

Prado Rey «La Mina Reserva»
Ribera del Duero

NEXUS Crianza
Bodegas Nexus, Ribera del Duero

«Unico»
Vega Sicilia, Ribera del Duero

Maius
La Morera de Montsant, Priorat

2019

2017

2012

2021

76.00

62.00

480.00

63.00

Flasche

Duas Quinta Tinto
Ramos Pinto, Douro

Duas Quinta Reserva
Ramos Pinto, Douro

Van Zellers Douro red
Van Zellers, Douro

«CV» Van Zellers
Van Zellers, Douro

Rotwein Osterreich

2019

2018

52.00

110.00

Flasche

Zweigelt- Blaufrankisch Barrique (Bio)

Bio Winzerhof Allacher, M6nchhof



Rotwein Mexiko

Terra Don Luis Seleccion Reservada
Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California

Rotwein Australien

«Koonunga Hill» red
Penfolds, Barossa Valley

Block 42 Kalimna
Penfolds, Australien

«The Gables» Cabernet Sauvigono
Wynns, Coonawarrra

Dessertwein Bordeaux

Chateau Nairac
2¢™me Cru Classé, Sauternes

Portwein

Ruby
Ramos Pinto

LBV

Ramos Pinto
Andresen
Van Zeller’s

Vintage
Quinta do Vesuvio

Tawny white
San Leonardo 20y
San Leonardo 30y

Van Zeller

2015
2017
2019

2019

Vale Dona Maria Single Harvest Colheita 1969 (in Holzkiste)

Vale Dona Maria Reserve

Graham’s

Single Harvest Tawny 1969 (in Holzkiste)

Flasche

48.00

Flasche

42.00

1’200.00

48.00

Flasche

37.5cl 52.00
Flasche

75 cl 39.00
75 cl 52.00
75 cl 48.00
75 cl 54.00
75 cl 92.00
50 cl 65.00
50 cl 108.00
75 cl 490.00
75 cl 54.00

4500 cl 1'250.00



Flasche

Champagne «Collection244»
Louis Roederer, Reims

Champagne Brut Rosé
Louis Roederer, Reims

Champagne Brut Vintage
Louis Roederer, Reims

Champagne Brut Nature blanc
Louis Roederer, Reims

Champagne Brut Nature rosé
Louis Roederer, Reims

Champagne «Cristal»
Louis Roederer, Reims

Mauler Rosé Brut
Mauler & Cie SA, Motiers

Mauler Brut Nature
Mauler & Cie SA, Motiers

Mauler Cuvée Louis-Edouard Mauler

Mauler & Cie SA, Moétiers

Mauler Eclat Brut «Bio»
Mauler & Cie SA, Moétiers

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

75 cl

2016

2015

2006
2009
2012
2015

2012
2015

2013

2016

2014

125.00

128.00
128.00
128.00
128.00

135.00
135.00

285.00

54.00

59.00

68.00

62.00



